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   

2023 Play Days (Women)

Full Schedule By Date Eligibility  

MPG

FRVG

SFG

Date Tournaments

Mar 6 Fresno Area Play Day - Airways GC  

Airways GC   ·   Fresno, CA
Info 

Mar 14 Stockton Area Play Day - Manteca GC  

Manteca Park   ·   Manteca, CA
Info  Register

$68 • Closes Fri Mar 3

Apr 10 Fresno Area Play Day - Riverside GC  

Riverside GC of Fresno   ·   Fresno, CA

Info  Register

$43

Apr 10 Sacramento Area Play Day - Davis GC  

Davis Golf Course   ·   Davis, CA
Info  Register

$43-$55

Apr 17 Bay Area Play Day - Lone Tree GC  

Lone Tree GC   ·   Antioch, CA
Info  Register

$78

Apr 17 Redwood Area Play Day & - Eagle Vines GC  

Eagle Vines GC   ·   Napa, CA
Info  Register

$112

Apr 18 N. Central Play Day & TOCC - Tierra Oaks  

Tierra Oaks GC   ·   Redding, CA
Info  Register

$60

Apr 24 Monterey/SBay Play Day - Moffett Field  

The GC at Moffett Field   ·   Sunnyvale, CA
Info  Register

$79

Apr 25 Stockton Area Play Day - Castle Oaks GC  

Castle Oaks   ·   Ione, CA
Info  Register

$75

May 8 Fresno Area Play Day - Ridge Creek GC  

Ridge Creek GC   ·   Dinuba, CA
Info  Register

$54

May 15 Bay Area Play Day - Callippe Preserve GC  

Callippe Preserve GC   ·   Pleasanton, CA
Info  Register

$83

May 15 Play Day & Team Play Qualifying Fall Riv  

Fall River Valley GCC   ·   Fall River Mills, CA

Info  Register

$67

May 15 Sacramento Area Play Day - The Ridge GC  

Ridge GC   ·   Auburn, CA
Info  Register

$89

May 16 Stockton Area Play Day - Teleli GC  

Teleli Golf Club   ·   Sonora, CA
Info  Register

$85

May 22 Fresno Area Play Day - Sherwood Forest G  

Sherwood Forest   ·   Sanger, CA
Info  Register

$42
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LSGR-

SL

TPGC

LAWG

RGAC

C

Date Tournaments

May 22 Monterey/SBay Play Day - Bay View GC  

Bay View GC   ·   Milpitas, CA
Info  Register

$60

May 22 Redwood Area Play Day - Hidden Valley La  

Hidden Valley Lake   ·   Hidden Valley Lake, CA
Info  Register

$52

May 25 NINERS - Play Day Micke Grove GC  

Micke Grove GL   ·   Lodi, CA

Info  Register

$53

Jun 12 Fresno Area Play Day & Team Qual Pheasan  

Pheasant Run GC   ·   Chowchilla, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jun 12 Sacramento Area Play Day - Turkey Creek  

Turkey Creek GC   ·   Lincoln, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jun 19 Monterey- S.Bay Play Day - Monterey Pine  

Monterey Pines GC   ·   Monterey, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jun 19 N. Central Area Play Day - Lake Shastina  

Lake Shastina GR - SL   ·   Weed, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jun 20 Stockton Area Play Day - Creekside GC  

Creekside GC   ·   Modesto, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jun 26 Bay Area Play Day - Tilden Park GC  

Tilden Park GC   ·   Berkeley, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jun 26 Redwood Area Play Day & Team Play Qual.  

Links at Bodega Harbour   ·   Bodega Bay, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jul 17 N. Central Play Day - Lake Almanor West  

Lake Almanor West   ·   Chester, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jul 17 Sacramento Area PlayDay & Team Qual.Cher  

Cherry Island GC   ·   Elverta, CA

Info 
Opens 04/17/2023

Jul 24 Bay Area Play Day & Team Play Qual.- Pop  

Poppy Ridge GC - M/C   ·   Livermore, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jul 24 Monterey/S.Bay Play Day & Team Qual- Rid  

Ridgemark G & CC   ·   Hollister, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jul 24 Stockton Play Day & TeamPlay Qual Copper  

Golf Club at Copper Vall   ·   Copperopolis, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Jul 31 Redwood Area Play Day - Northwood GC  

Northwood GC   ·   Monte Rio, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Aug 14 Sacramento Area Play Day - Ancil Hoffman  

Ancil Hoffman GC   ·   Carmichael, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Aug 15 Stockton Area Play Day - Micke Grove GC  

Micke Grove GL   ·   Lodi, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Aug 21 Bay Area Play Day & TOCC - Wente GC  

Wente Vineyards (The Cour   ·   Livermore, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Aug 21 Redwood Area Play Day - Blue Rock Spring  

Blue Rock Springs (East)   ·   Vallejo, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023
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Welcome to the Airways Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Handicap
Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Manteca Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Play to a
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Riverside GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Davis GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must play
to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Lone Tree GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Eagle Vines GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Tierra Oaks Play Day and TOCC (Tournament of Club Champions). Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be
an NCGA Member in Good Standing Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Moffet Field Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower

MMG

MPG

Date Tournaments

Aug 23 Monterey- S.Bay Play Day - Poppy Hills G  

Poppy Hills GC   ·   Pebble Beach, CA
Info 

Opens 04/17/2023

Sep 8 Sacramento Area Play Day - Haggin Oaks G  

Haggin Oaks - Mackenzie   ·   Sacramento, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Sep 17 Bay Area Play Day - Presidio GC  

Presidio   ·   San Francisco, CA

Info 
Opens 07/17/2023

Sep 25 Fresno Area Play Day - Dragonfly GC  

Dragonfly GC   ·   Madera, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Sep 25 Redwood Area Play Day - Napa GC @ Kenned  

Napa GC at Kennedy Park   ·   Napa, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 10 Stockton Area Play Day & TOCC Elkhorn GC  

Elkhorn   ·   Stockton, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 11-12 Niners - Monterey Getaway

Poppy Hills GC   ·   Pebble Beach, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 16 Bay Area Play Day - Corica Park GC  

Corica Park - North   ·   Alameda, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 16 Fresno Area Play Day - Madera  

Madera Municipal   ·   Madera, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 16 Redwood Area Play Day - Bennett Valley G  

Bennett Valley   ·   Santa Rosa, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 16 Sacramento Area Play Day & TOCC Yolo Fli  

Yolo Fliers   ·   Woodland, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 17 Stockton Area Play Day - Manteca GC  

Manteca Park   ·   Manteca, CA

Info 
Opens 07/17/2023

Oct 23 Fresno Area Play Day - Valley Oaks GC  

Valley Oaks GC - L/V   ·   Visalia, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Nov 1 Niners - Tournament of Club Champions -  

Poppy Ridge GC - M/C   ·   Livermore, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023

Nov 6 Sacramento Area Play Day - Sierra View C  

Sierra View CC   ·   Roseville, CA
Info 

Opens 07/17/2023
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Welcome to the Castle Oaks Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Ridge Creek Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Callippe GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Fall River Valley Play Day and Team Play Qualifying. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA
Member in Good Standing Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Ridge GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must play
to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Teleli GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must play
to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Sherwood Forest Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Bay View GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Hidden Valley Lake Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Niners Play Day at Micke Grove GC. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good
Standing Handicap Index 54 or lower
Welcome to the Pheasant Run Play Day and Fresno Area Team Play Qualifier. Eligibility for Play Day: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an
NCGA Member in Good Standing Handicap Index 40.4 or lower - Other Restrictions apply for Team...ng
Welcome to the Turkey Creek GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Monterey Pines GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Lake Shastina Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Creekside GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Tilden Park Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Handicap
Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Team Play Qualifying and Play Day at Bodega Harbor Golf Links. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an
NCGA Member in Good Standing Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Lake Almanor West Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Team Play Qualifying at Cherry Island GC and Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA
Member in Good Standing Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower Other Team...
Welcome to the Poppy Ridge GC Play Day & Team Play Qualifier. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member
in Good Standing Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Ridgemark GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Team Play Qualifier and Play Day at Copper Valley GC. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA
Member in Good Standing Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Northwood GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Ancil Hoffman GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Micke Grove GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Wente GC Play Day and Tournament of Club Champions. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA
Member in Good Standing Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Blue Rock Springs GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good
Standing Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Poppy Hills GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Haggin Oaks GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Presidio GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Dragonfly GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Napa @ Kennedy Park GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good
Standing Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Tournament of Club Champions at Elkhorn GC . Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member
in Good Standing Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Corica Park GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Madera Muni Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Bennett Valley GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing
Must play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Yolo Fliers Club Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Manteca GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
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Welcome to the Valley Oaks GC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Niners Tournament of Club Champions at Poppy Ridge GC. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an
NCGA Member in Good Standing Handicap Index 40.4 or lower
Welcome to the Sierra View CC Play Day. Eligibility for this event: Must be a female 18 years or older Must be an NCGA Member in Good Standing Must
play to a Handicap Index 40.4 or lower

CURRENT EVENTS

WNT Ridge Creek
Ridge Creek GC
SAT FEB 25

WNT Haggin Oaks 3/4
Haggin Oaks - Mackenzie
SAT MAR 4

WNT Creekside - 3/5
Creekside GC
SUN MAR 5

Fresno Area Play Day
Airways GC
MON MAR 6

ABOUT

The NCGA’s mission is to inspire all to enjoy the
benefits of golf by providing engaging and inclusive
services to our 185,000+ members and 1300+ clubs
as well as our partners and stakeholders.MORE

CONTACT INFO

PHONE
(831) 625-4653

ADDRESS
3200 Lopez Road
Pebble Beach CA 93953

EMAIL
info@ncga.org
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